

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 5604/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2010 in WP No. 698/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

BABURAO S/O NAMDEV RAGADE AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,permission to file SLP,c/delay in
filing substitution appln. and prayer for interim relief and office
report))

Date: 18/03/2011 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Upadhyay, Adv.for
Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

To come up along with S.L.P.(C) No.7743 of 2011
which is coming up on 1st April, 2011.

Till then, interim protection granted by the High
Court to continue.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master