

ITEM NO.MM-2

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14026/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2011 in WP No. 1981/2011 of  
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

UTTAMRAO YASHWANTRAO CHATE AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and  
office report ))

Date: 12/05/2011 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.(mentioned by)  
Ms. Gighasha Patel, Adv.  
Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List tomorrow, that is, 13.05.2011.

Learned counsel for the petitioners will inform, in  
writing, learned counsel for the respondents about the  
listing of this matter tomorrow, that is, 13.05.2011.

( Rajesh Dham )  
Court Master

( Indu Satija )  
Court Master

(listing proforma is enclosed)