

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14026/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2011 in WP No. 1981/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

UTTAMRAO YASHWANTRAO CHATE AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

WITH
S.L.P.(C) NO.14198 OF 2011
(with appln(s) for exemption from filing OT and permission to place
additional documents on record and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

S.L.P....CC NO.8787-8793 OF 2011
(with appln(s) for permission to file SLP and substitution and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO.14204-14205 OF 2011
(with appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and exemption from filing OT and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO.14207 OF 2011
(with appln(s) for exemption from filing OT and exemption from
filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO.14209 OF 2011
(with appln(s) for exemption from filing OT and exemption from
filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 13/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.
Ms. Jignesha Patel, Adv.
Mr. Atul B. Dakh, Adv.for
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14026/2011

-2-

Mr. Atul B. Dakh, Adv.for
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission granted.

Substitution allowed.

Issue notice.

Until further orders,
today, shall be maintained.

status quo, as it exists

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master