

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14759-14770/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2011 in WP No. 2198/2011 & WP No. 2199/2011 & WP No. 2200/2011 & WP No. 2201/2011 & WP No. 2202/2011 & WP No. 2203/2011 & WP No. 2204/2011 & WP No. 2205/2011 & WP No. 2206/2011 & WP No. 2209/2011 & WP No. 2270/2011 & WP No. 2360/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

SHANKAR ETC.ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14860-14866 of 2011
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/06/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)No. 14026/2011.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER