

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14026/2011

UTTAMRAO YASHWANTRAO CHATE AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14198 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14204-14205 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14207 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14209 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14759-14770 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14860-14866 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14867-14873 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21529 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/08/2011      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shrikant R. Deshmukh, Adv.  
Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.  
Mr. Atul B. Dakh, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.  
Mr. Atul B, Dakh, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.  
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair

Item No.76

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners is present.

Learned counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps for service upon the unserved respondents in all the matters. Ten days' time is granted to him for the same.

Learned counsel for the petitioners to pay deficit process fee in the respective matters, as is observed by the office in the office report. Ten days' time is granted.

List again on 4.11.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)  
REGISTRAR

rd