

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7743/2011

PARTUR TALUKA S.D.DUKANDAR SANGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Atul B. Dakh, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner says that they are going to file proof of service upon the unserved respondents.

They have to be careful there must be proper acknowledgment with such proof of service.

If there is no acknowledgment, petitioner is directed to serve state authorities through standing counsel against proper acknowledgment.

List again on 21.11.2011.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR