

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7743/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2010 in WP No.891/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

PARTUR TALUKA S.D.DUKANDAR SANGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9724 of 2011

(With appln. for exem. from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul B.Dakh,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay V.Kharde, Adv.
Mr. Preshit Sureshe,Adv.

Mr. Amol B.Karande, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay V.Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.
Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks
thereafter.

List thereafter.

(Shashi Sareen) (Veena Khera)
Court Master Court Master