

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16146/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2011 in WP No.2363/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

SHIVAJI KISHAN KHAIRE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16187 of 2011
(Office report for directions)

Date: 14/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Atul B. Dakh, Adv.
for Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks'
time to file the process fee and spare copies.

Liberty to serve the respondents through the standing counsel
for the State of Maharashtra.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master

