

"

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7743/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2010 in WP No.891/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH AT AURANGABAD)

PARTUR TALUKA S.D.DUKANDAR SANGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9724 of 2011

(With prayer for exemption from filing OT and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul B. Dakh, Adv. for
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

SLP 9724 Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv. for
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the advocate-on-record for the petitioner in S.L.P. (C) No. 7743 of 2011 praying for time for seeking instructions.

As per office report, service is not complete on respondent Nos. 5,6,7,10 and 12 in S.L.P. (C) No. 9724 of 2011.

Advocate-on-record for the petitioners shall take fresh steps for service on unserved respondents returnable in six weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process.

List both the matters thereafter.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|