

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16181/2011

TARABAI NAVAL PATIL & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16182 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Avinash Singh,adv.
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner who was granted last opportunity for taking steps submits that steps will be attempted to be taken in the course of the day. If steps are taken, issue notice. Await.
List the matter on 8.04.2013.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |