

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16146/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2011 in WP No.2363/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

SHIVAJI KISHAN KHAIRE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 16187 of 2011

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
Mr. Amol B. Karande, Adv.
For Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners has circulated a letter praying for adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is in personal difficulty.

As prayed, adjourned for two weeks.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|