

ITEM NO.74

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil) Nos.14867-14873/2011  
(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2011 in WP No.1780/2011, WP  
No.1781/2011,WP No.1788/2011,WP No.1802/2011,WP No.1803/2011,WP  
No.1805/2011,WP No.2092/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

SINDHUBHAI SUBHASH PATIL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.  
(Office Report for Directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,AOR.  
Mr. Atul B.Dakh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Some of the respondents in some matters have not been served. However, learned counsel for the petitioners makes a statement at the Bar that these very respondents have been served in other Special Leave Petitions and they have also put in their appearances.

The Registry will verify the statement and if the same is correct, the petitioners are permitted to serve the counsel, who are appearing for these respondents.

| (Sheetal Dhingra)  
| AR-cum-PS

| | (Renuka Sadana)  
| | Court Master

|

|