

Ü

ITEM NO.72

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14198/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2011 in WP No.2362/2011 of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

KISHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 13/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,AOR.

For Respondent(s)  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,AOR.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the counsel for the  
petitioners to take steps for service on respondent Nos. 6 and 7,  
subject to costs of Rs.1000/-, to be paid to Supreme Court Legal  
Services Committee.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)  
|AR-cum-PS

|(Renuka Sadana)  
|Court Master

|