

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9724/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2010 in WP No.698/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

BABURAO S/O NAMDEV RAGADE AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

Date: 13/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.
Mr.Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the petitioners for filing
process fee and spare copies of SLP to effect notice on unserved
respondents.

Let the needful be done within four weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Veena Lakhina]
Court Master