

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7743/2011

PARTUR TALUKA S.D.DUKANDAR SANGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9724/2011

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14026/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14198/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14204-14205/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14207/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14209/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14759-14770/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14860-14866/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14867-14873/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15391-15400/2011

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15570/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16146/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16187/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Signature Not Verified

SLP(C) No. 21529/2011

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2014.09.24

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record

10:15:36 IST

Reason:

and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24923-24930/2011

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and Interim Relief and Office Report)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Atul B Dakh, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.
Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr Bhushan M Oza, Adv.
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NOS. 15391-15400, 15570, 16146, 16187 OF 2011

Office report not received. Office to submit report by
next date.

SLP(C) NO.9724/2011

Despite Hon'ble Court's order dt.18.1.2014 Advocate for
the petitioner has not taken fresh steps for effecting
service on unserved respondents. Let the matter be listed
before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

SLP(C) NOS. 14207, 14209 of 2011

Despite letter of the registry asking the petitioner to
furnish spare copies, same has not been filed since 2011.
Let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chambers.

SLP(C) NOS. 14198, 14867-14873, 14204-205, 14759-770,
14860-14866 of 2011

Petitioner has not taken steps since 2011.
-3-

Item No.17

All the matters be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chambers.

SLP(C) NOS. 14026, 15391-400, 15570, 21529, 24923-30 of 2011

The ld. counsel for the petitioner states that they
have already furnished the spare copies. Office to check and
issue notices to the unserved respondents.

List again on 2.12.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar