

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16181/2011

TARABAI NAVAL PATIL & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 16182/2011
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 19/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. A. Selvin Raja,Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent No. 4 in SLP (C) Nos. 16181/2011 and Respondent No. 6 in SLP(C) No. 16182/2011.

The Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 seeks and is given four weeks' time as last chance to file the counter affidavit. List again on 3.11.2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2014.08.21
09:49:00 IST
Reason:

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar