

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M K H A N J U R A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16181/2011
TARABAI NAVAL PATIL & ANR Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 16182/2011
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 03/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhushan M. Ozha,Adv.
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Selvin Raja,Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

n The learned counsel for the petitioner has filed a
application for deletion of the respondent No.4 in SLP (C) No.
16181/2011 and Respondent No.6 in SLP(C) No. 16182/2011 from the
array of the parties and the same shall be processed for listing
before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions.
Await orders. List thereafter.
List again on 16.1.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2014.11.05
15:50:06 IST
Reason:

(M K HANJURA)

Registrar

MG