

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7743/2011

PARTUR TALUKA S.D.DUKANDAR SANGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14026/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15391-15400/2011

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and  
appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for  
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim  
Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15570/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16146/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16187/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21529/2011

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24923-24930/2011

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 03/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Atul B Dakh, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.  
Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, Adv.

Item No.4

For Respondent(s)

Mr Rishi Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Except for SLP(C) No.14026/2011, the Id. Counsel for the respondent-State of Maharashtra has requested for time to file vakalatnama and also for filing counter affidavit in all the matters. As last opportunity, time granted.

List again on 23.3.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar