

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
16181/2011

No(s).

TARABAI NAVAL PATIL & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for deletion of the name of respondent)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16182/2011

(With appln.(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 16/02/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN  
[ IN CHAMBER ]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.  
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.  
Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the applicant.

Respondent

Signature Not Verified

nos.4 & 6 are deleted at the risk of applicant.

Digitally signed by Suman  
Wadhwa

Date: 2015.02.19 14:36:09 IST

Reason: Signer card of Suman

Wadhwa, AR-cum-PS is being

used by Manaswini

Sharma, Sr.P.A.

(MANASWINI SHARMA)  
Sr. PA

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
Court Master