

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16181/2011

(from the judgment and order dated 08.04.2011 in WP No.1805/2011 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

TARABAI NAVAL PATIL & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16182/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 20/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahaling Pandarge, Adv.

for Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List again on 14.08.2015 along with SLP(C) No.7743 of 2011 and connected cases.

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
AR-cum-PS