

ITEM NO.20

REVISED  
COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9724/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/12/2010  
in WP No. 698/2008 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At  
Aurangabad)

BABURAO S/O NAMDEV RAGADE AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.  
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 17/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant Kenjale, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is  
granted further two weeks' time for filing the process fee  
and supplying spare copies of SLP for service on unserved  
respondent Nos.5-7, 10 and 12.

(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master

(Chander Bala)  
Court Master